Docket No.: PRM-0140

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) DATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REV06 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsuaki MIGUCHI Taisuke CHIDA	Name: ROHM CO., LTD.
Go EZAKI	
	Address: 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku
Additional accessed at access that post-the-ty-ex-	Kyoto 615-8585
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 08/25/2008	
	City:
⊠ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/883,038 07/24/2007	D. 1 4.611. NO.(a)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Daniel P. Lent	Involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 44,867	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
20 Church Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22nd Floor	☐ Enclosed
City: Hartford	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CT	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 06103	•
Phone Number: (860) 286-2929	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
(II)	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1130
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
50.02	10/27/2008
Signature	Date
Daniel P. Lent	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to [671]273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450	
PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Mitsuaki MIGUCHI of c/o ROHM CO., LTD., 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN, Taisuke CHIDA of c/o ROHM CO., LTD., 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN and Go EZAKI of c/o ROHM CO., LTD., 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS

which claims priority to Japanese Application No. <u>JP2005-016917</u>, filed <u>January 25, 2005</u>, Japanese Application No. <u>JP2005-201103</u>, filed <u>July 11, 2005</u>, and Japanese Application No. <u>JP2005-180928</u>, filed <u>June 21, 2005</u>, and for which We are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ROHM CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 21, Saiin Mizosaki-Cho, Ukyo-Ku, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will

PATENT REEL: 021745 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 10/27/2008